AC MOTOR START CAPACITORS
Features:
 Plastic Case, Moisture and Oil resistant
 Voltages from 110vac to 330VAC
 UL Recognized Capacitors
 UL No.: E232807
General Specifications:
Operating Temperature  -40~+70°C

Capacitor and Terminal Dimensions
Table1. Case Dimensions (inch)
Case Number Diameter Length S H
A 1.437 2.750 0.500nom 0.025max
B 1.437 3.365 0.500nom 0.025max
C 1.437 4.365 0.500nom 0.025max
D 1.812 3.365 0.625nom 0.025max
E 1.812 4.365 0.625nom 0.025max
F 2.062 3.365 0.875nom 0.025max
G 2.062 4.365 0.875nom 0.025max
H 2.562 4.365 0.875nom 0.025max
Diameter and Length Tolerance: ±0.020
STANDARD RATINGS FOR TYPE FXSC
µF(min.) µF(max.) Case Number Catalog Number Optional Case Number
110 VOLTS AC
21 25 A FXSC021025A110 ----
25 30 A FXSC025030A110 ----
30 36 A FXSC030036A110 ----
36 43 A FXSC036043A110 ----
43 52 A FXSC043052A110 ----
47 56 A FXSC047056A110 ----
53 64 A FXSC053064A110 ----
64 77 A FXSC064077A110 ----
72 86 A FXSC072086A110 ----
88 106 A FXSC088106A110 ----
108 130 A FXSC108130A110 ----
124 149 A FXSC124149A110 ----
130 156 A FXSC130156A110 ----
145 174 A FXSC145174A110 ----
161 193 A FXSC161193A110 ----
189 227 A FXSC189227A110 ----
216 259 B FXSC216259B110 ----
233 280 B FXSC233280B110 ----
243 292 B FXSC243292B110 ----
270 324 B FXSC270324B110 ----
324 389 D FXSC324389D110 B,C
340 408 D FXSC340408D110 C
378 454 D FXSC378454D110 C
400 480 D FXSC400480D110 ----
430 516 D FXSC430516D110 ----
460 552 D FXSC460552D110 C
540 648 E FXSC540648E110 ----
590 708 E FXSC590708E110 ----
645 774 G FXSC645774G110 ----
708 850 G FXSC708850G110 E,F
720 864 G FXSC720864G110 ----
800 960 G FXSC800960G110 ----
815 978 G FXSC815978G110 E,F
829 995 G FXSC829995G110 ----
850 1020 H FXSC8501020H110 G
1000 1200 H FXSC10001200H110 ----
1020 1224 H FXSC10201224H110 G
1175 1410 H FXSC11751410H110 G
1280 1536 H FXSC12801536H110 ----
µF(min.) µF(max.) Case Number Catalog Number Optional Case Number
125 VOLTS AC
21 25 A FXSC021025A125 ----
25 30 A FXSC025030A125 ----
30 36 A FXSC030036A125 ----
36 43 A FXSC036043A125 ----
43 52 A FXSC043052A125 ----
47 56 A FXSC047056A125 ----
53 64 A FXSC053064A125 ----
64 77 A FXSC064077A125 ----
72 86 A FXSC072086A125 ----
88 106 A FXSC088106A125 ----
108 130 A FXSC108130A125 ----
124 149 A FXSC124149A125 ----
130 156 A FXSC130156A125 ----
145 174 A FXSC145174A125 ----
161 193 A FXSC161193A125 ----
189 227 B FXSC189227B125 ----
216 259 B FXSC216259B125 ----
233 280 B FXSC233280B125 ----
243 292 B FXSC243292B125 C
270 324 B FXSC270324B125 C
324 389 D FXSC324389D125 C
340 408 D FXSC340408D125 C
378 454 D FXSC378454D125 C
400 480 D FXSC400480D125 C
430 516 D FXSC430516D125 C
460 552 D FXSC460552D125 C
540 648 E FXSC540648E125 D
590 708 G FXSC590708G125 E,F
645 774 G FXSC645774G125 ----
708 850 G FXSC708850G125 E,F
720 864 G FXSC720864G125 ----
800 960 G FXSC800960G125 ----
815 978 G FXSC815978G125 ----
829 995 H FXSC829995H125 ----
850 1020 H FXSC8501020H125 ----
1000 1200 H FXSC10001200H125 ----
1020 1224 H FXSC10201224H125 ----
1175 1410 H FXSC11751410H125 ----
µF(min.) µF(max.) Case Number Catalog Number Optional Case Number
165 VOLTS AC
21 25 A FXSC021025A165 ----
25 30 A FXSC025030A165 ----
30 36 A FXSC030036A165 ----
36 43 A FXSC036043A165 ----
43 52 A FXSC043052A165 ----
47 56 A FXSC047056A165 ----
53 64 A FXSC053064A165 ----
64 77 A FXSC064077A165 ----
72 86 A FXSC072086A165 ----
88 106 A FXSC088106A165 ----
108 130 B FXSC108130B165 ----
124 149 B FXSC124149B165 ----
130 156 D FXSC130156D165 B,C
145 174 D FXSC145174D165 B,C
161 193 D FXSC161193D165 B,C
189 227 D FXSC189227D165 B,C
216 259 D FXSC216259D165 C
233 280 E FXSC233280E165 C,D
243 292 E FXSC243292E165 C,D
270 324 E FXSC270324E165 C,D
324 389 E FXSC324389E165 D
340 408 G FXSC340408G165 E,F
378 454 G FXSC378454G165 E,F
400 480 H FXSC400480H165 E,F,G
460 552 H FXSC460552H165 E,F,G
540 648 H FXSC540648H165 G
590 708 H FXSC590708H165 G
645 774 H FXSC645774H165 ----
708 850 H FXSC708850H165 G
720 864 H FXSC720864H165 ----
800 960 H FXSC800960H165 ----
815 978 H FXSC815978H165 ----
829 995 H FXSC829995H165 ----
850 1020 H FXSC8501020H165 ----
µF(min.) µF(max.) Case Number Catalog Number Optional Case Number
220 VOLTS AC
21 25 A FXSC021025A220 ----
25 30 A FXSC025030A220 ----
30 36 A FXSC030036A220 ----
36 43 A FXSC036043A220 ----
43 52 A FXSC043052A220 ----
47 56 A FXSC047056A220 ----
53 64 A FXSC053064A220 ----
64 77 A FXSC064077A220 B,C
72 86 A FXSC072086A220 C
88 106 A FXSC088106A220 C
108 130 B FXSC108130B220 ----
124 149 B FXSC124149B220 ----
130 156 D FXSC130156D220 ----
145 174 D FXSC145174D220 E,F
161 193 D FXSC161193D220 E,F
189 227 D FXSC189227D220 ----
216 259 D FXSC216259D220 G
233 280 E FXSC233280E220 G
243 292 E FXSC243292E220 G
270 324 E FXSC270324E220 G
324 389 E FXSC324389E220 G
340 408 G FXSC340408G220 ----
378 454 G FXSC378454G220 ----
400 480 H FXSC400480H220 ----
430 516 H FXSC430516H220 ----
µF(min.) µF(max.) Case Number Catalog Number Optional Case Number
250 VOLTS AC
21 25 A FXSC021025A250 ----
25 30 A FXSC025030A250 ----
30 36 B FXSC030036B250 ----
36 43 B FXSC036043B250 ----
43 52 B FXSC043052B250 ----
47 56 B FXSC047056B250 ----
53 64 D FXSC053064D250 B,C
64 77 D FXSC064077D250 B,C
72 86 D FXSC072086D250 C
88 106 E FXSC088106E250 C,D
108 130 E FXSC108130E250 ----
124 149 E FXSC124149E250 ----
130 156 E FXSC130156E250 ----
145 174 G FXSC145174G250 ----
161 193 G FXSC161193G250 ----
189 227 H FXSC189227H250 ----
216 259 H FXSC216259H250 ----
233 280 H FXSC233280H250 ----
243 292 H FXSC243292H250 ----
270 324 H FXSC270324H250 ----
324 389 H FXSC324389H250 ----
340 408 H FXSC340408H250 ----
378 454 H FXSC378454H250 ----
400 480 H FXSC400480H250 ----
430 516 H FXSC430516H250 ----
µF(min.) µF(max.) Case Number Catalog Number Optional Case Number
330 VOLTS AC
21 25 B FXSC021025B330 A
25 30 B FXSC025030B330 A
30 36 D FXSC030036D330 A,B,C
36 43 D FXSC036043D330 B,C
43 52 D FXSC043052D330 C
47 56 D FXSC047056D330 C
53 64 E FXSC053064E330 C,D
64 77 E FXSC064077E330 ----
72 86 E FXSC072086E330 ----
88 106 G FXSC088106G330 E,F,G
108 130 H FXSC108130H330 G
124 149 H FXSC124149H330 G
130 156 H FXSC130156H330 G
145 174 H FXSC145174H330 G
161 193 H FXSC161193H330 ----
189 227 H FXSC189227H330 ----
216 259 H FXSC216259H330 ----
233 280 H FXSC233280H330 ----
243 292 H FXSC243292H330 ----
270 324 H FXSC270324H330 ----
Motor Torque Multiplier
Relay and Hart Start Capacitor
FXMTM-5&FXMTM-6
Features/Benefits—